AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT TarEONIRAGTAEGUEE FAds O FARES

1| 6

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ NO 5 PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
M0002 See Block 16C RES-17-0366

6 ISSUED BY CODE NRCHOQ 7 ADMINISTERED BY (!f other than ltem 6} CODE ]

US NRC - HQ

ACQUISITION MANAGEMENT DIVISION

MAIL STOP TWEFN-5EQ03

WASHINGTON DC 20555-0001

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, Slate and ZIP Code) 00 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO
KEMA-POWERTEST LILC

4379 COUNTY LINE RD 9B DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
CHALFONT PA 189141825
= 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO,
NRC-HQ-€0-15-C-0004
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 183905058 |FAC‘L'TY°°DE 07/15/2015
1. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMEN LICITA
"~ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers {lis extended, [ ]is not extended
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the foilowing methods: (a) By completing
Iltems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By

separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by

virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior lo the apening hour and date specified

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) et Increase: $127,250.00
2017-C0200-FEEBASED-60-60D002-60B207-1013-11- 6 213-252A-11-6-213-1013

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | A (T)»—élSEcRHﬁgGIE f_)rRE['eAER 1S ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation dale, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

D. OTHER (Specify fype of modification and authority)
X FAR 52.217-9 Option to Extend the Term of the Contract
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ““is not, ‘X1is required to sign this document and retum —1_ copies to lhe issuing office

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including soficitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
The purpose of this modification is to: 1) exercise Option Period 1, thereby increasing the

Base and Exercised Options and obligated amount by_ from _to
$372,900.00, 2) extend the period of performance through July 7, 2018, and 3) revise the
formatting of section A.1, PRICING SCHEDULE.

Please see the following pages for details.

All othe{ terlns and_ conditions remain unchanged.

Contir(u;fe e e

Except as provided her'gin'.' | termsfand conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect

15A. NAME AND TI]‘:L-E OF SIGN Type or pnnt) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
B o ’mﬂ TEF‘\A'}\(\ %\QEC_\OL KARLA F. FITZ
158, CONTRACTORIOFFERQ 15C. DATE SIGNED | 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERIGA - o 16C. DATE SIGNED
Karla F. Fitzsesemmasai.
| r Fitz,0.9.2342.19200300.100.1.1=200016045
(Signature of persori authorized fo sign) T\ukhl 6 . Z/\'-) ‘q" (Signature cf Conlracting Offcer - o' 07/0 7/201 7
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 ] : STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Previous edition unusable Prescribed by GSA

FAR {48 CFR) 53.243



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF

SONTINCATIONISHEEN NRC-HQ-60-15-C-0004/M0002 2

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
KEMA-POWERTEST LLC

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY [UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(R) (B) (C) |D) (E) (F)

Total Obligated Amount: $372,900.00 (Changed)
Base and Exercised Options: $372,900.00 (Changed)
Base and All Options: $646,520.00 (Unchanged)
Period of Performance: 07/08/2015 to 07/07/2018

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110

NSN 7540-01-162-8087



Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made to this contract:

1. Section A.3, CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION — FIRM-FIXED-PRICE (AUG 2011), is
revised to read as follows:

"The total firm-fixed price of this contract is $372,900.00."

2. Section A.4, PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE, is revised to read as follows:
"This contract shall commence on July 8, 2015 and expire on July 7, 2018."

3. Section A.1, PRICING SCHEDULE, is revised to read as follows:

“Base Period: July 8, 2015 — July 7, 2017

CLIN Description Quantity | Unit Unit Price Total
0001 The contractor shall provide to the
NRC a testing facility accredited to
ISO 17025 that can conduct high
power electrical tests. The tasks 1 Job
include on-site work preparation
area, testing documentation of
test results, and disposal of tested

equipment.
0001AA | 3 Low voltage equipment test 1 Job -_1
0001AB | 11 Medium voltage equipment test | 1 Job -__
0001AC | 14 days of high color speed video | 1 Job I N
0001AD | 14 days of digital video 1 Job e N
0001AE | 22 days of customer assembly 1 Job - -
building
Total for CLINO0O1 I
OPTIONAL | Description Quantity | Unit Unit Price Total
CLIN
0002
This optional task would
be ordered if the NRC 1 Job - -

program occupied the test
cell for a day and did not
perform any arc fault
testing

Total for Base Period ......c.ccicciiiieviciinisisiiiusnsesssssnsrasasssssasssanasans $245,650.00



Option Period 1: July 8, 2017 — July 7, 2018

CLIN Description Quantity | Unit Unit Price Total
1001 The contractor shall provide to the
NRC a testing facility accredited to
ISO 17025 that can conduct high
power electrical tests. The tasks 1 Job
include on-site work preparation
area, testing documentation of
test results, and disposal of tested
equipment.
1001AA | 6 Medium voltage equipment test | 1 Job -_ -_
1001AB | 6 days of high color speed video 1 Job ___l
1001AC | 6 days of digital video 1 Job s B
1001AD | 11 days of customer assembly | 1 Job m
building
Total for CLIN1001 I
OPTIONAL | Description Quantity | Unit Unit Price Total
CLIN
1002
This optional task would
be ordered if the NRC 1 Job e -
program occupied the test
cell for a day and did not
perform any arc fault
testing
Total for Option Period 1..........cuiviiiiniiieiieireirrese s rirae s esnsar s annens $127,250.00
Option Period 2: July 8, 2018 — July 7, 2019
CLIN Description Quantity | Unit Unit Price Total
2001 The contractor shall provide to the
NRC a testing facility accredited to
ISO 17025 that can conduct high
power electrical tests. The tasks 1 Job
include on-site work preparation
area, testing documentation of
test results, and disposal of tested
equipment.
2001AA | 6 Medium voltage equipment test | 1 Job
2001AB | 6 days of high color speed video 1 | Job
2001AC | 6 days of digital video 1 Job




2001AD | 11 days of customer assembly
building

1 Job

-

Total for CLIN2001

OPTIONAL | Description Quantity | Unit Unit Price Total
CLN | —
2002
This optional task would
be ordered if the NRC 1 Job 1-
program occupied the test -
cell for a day and did not
perform any arc fault
testing
Total for Option Period 2..........couiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiirrc i eaer e $133,620.00

1 Option Period 3: July 8, 2019 — July 7, 2020

CLIN Description

Unit Price Total

3001 The contractor shall provide to the
NRC a testing facility accredited to

Quantity | Unit
|

program occupied the test
cell for a day and did not
perform any arc fault
testing

ISO 17025 that can conduct high
power electrical tests. The tasks 1 Job
include on-site work preparation
area, testing documentation of
test results, and disposal of tested
equipment.
3001AA | 6 Medium voltage equipment test | 1 Job _-_
3001AB | 6 days of high color speed video | 1 | Job i
|
3001AC | 6 days of digital video 1 | Job [
|
3001AD | 11 days of customer assembly 1 ‘ Job _
building .
Total for CLIN3001 ]
OPTIONAL | Description Quantity | Unit Unit Price Total
CLIN
3002
This optional task would
be ordered if the NRC 1 Job - -




Total for Option Period 2. s ssassisssnssnsusssimansusvaissvssnsesswessss s ausss $140,000.00

TOTAL FIRM-FIXED PRICE.......c.cciiimiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiscisiiasssssessisasssnes $646,520.00”





